REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD633

3For supply voltages less than ± 18 V, the absolute maximum input voltage is equal
to the supply voltage.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD633AN –40°C to +85°C Plastic DIP N-8
AD633AR –40°C to +85°C Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD633AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 13" Tape and Reel SO-8
AD633AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 7" Tape and Reel SO-8
AD633JN 0°C to +70°C Plastic DIP N-8
AD633JR 0°C to +70°C Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD633JR-REEL 0°C to +70°C 13" Tape and Reel SO-8
AD633JR-REEL7 0°C to +70°C 7" Tape and Reel SO-8
REV. B
AD633
–3–
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
The AD633 is a low cost multiplier comprising a translinear
core, a buried Zener reference, and a unity gain connected
output amplifier with an accessible summing node. Figure 1
shows the functional block diagram. The differential X and Y
inputs are converted to differential currents by voltage-to-current
converters. The product of these currents is generated by the
multiplying core. A buried Zener reference provides an overall
scale factor of 10 V. The sum of (X × Y)/10 + Z is then applied
to the output amplifier. The amplifier summing node Z allows
the user to add two or more multiplier outputs, convert the
output voltage to a current, and configure various analog com-
putational functions.
AD633
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
1
10V
X1
X2
Y1
Y2
W
Z
+VS
–VS
A
1
1
Figure 1. Functional Block Diagram (AD633JN
Pinout Shown)
Inspection of the block diagram shows the overall transfer func-
tion to be:
W
X X Y Y
V
Z=
−( ) −( )
+
1 2 1 2
10
        (Equation 1)
ERROR SOURCES
Multiplier errors consist primarily of input and output offsets,
scale factor error, and nonlinearity in the multiplying core. The